
2025 Webber International University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 27, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 44-15   Conf: 18-10   Home: 23-5   Away: 13-7   Neutral: 8-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (438), Opp (425)   DPs Turned: Team (30), Opp (31)   IBB: Team (3), Nitch (1), Smith (1), Stubbs (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off:
Martinez (2), Rodriguez (2), Smith (2), Becker (1), Cannizzaro (1), Cuello (1), Morales (1), Recio (1), Stubbs (1), Tedders (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (15), Totals (15), Carroll (7), Blackmore (6), Grasso (2), Opp (30)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Matthews 2, Balzer 1, Kuzmich 1, Robinson
1, Totals , Opp (13)   SBA/ATT: Totals (77-113), Carroll (31-43), Robinson (12-18), Blackmore (8-14), Huter (8-12), Balzer (5-7), Link (5-7),
Hardy (3-4), Matthews (3-3), Kuzmich (1-2), Palmese (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
33 Nitch, Steven .376 47-36 125 17 47 12 1 4 39 73 .584 16 6 23 1 .466 1 1 1-1 0 0 0 .000
1 Morales, Bryan .339 49-33 121 29 41 5 0 3 30 55 .455 11 13 14 1 .442 2 1 0-2 32 5 0 1.000
6 Tedders, Deven .333 58-33 120 48 40 5 4 2 11 59 .492 18 7 18 0 .448 0 3 31-33 76 1 1 .987
15 Martinez, Jalen .326 54-49 181 38 59 12 2 7 51 96 .530 22 8 28 1 .422 0 2 5-5 97 10 3 .973
20 Recio, Ryan .308 58-56 198 58 61 18 2 8 38 107 .540 32 16 33 1 .441 1 2 9-9 345 22 5 .987
13 Sanchez, Brandon .279 59-58 204 41 57 9 1 2 54 74 .363 23 12 19 5 .374 7 4 4-4 36 72 5 .956
5 Schulz, Skyler .269 50-37 130 29 35 7 0 3 19 51 .392 22 6 13 3 .394 2 1 0-2 64 63 4 .969
2 Carroll, Camren .267 48-42 120 6 32 9 1 0 26 43 .358 25 18 19 2 .457 1 10 0-0 364 24 6 .985
12 Smith, J'Quann .254 56-34 130 50 33 5 2 2 24 48 .369 15 4 25 0 .344 2 1 28-29 73 3 2 .974
26 Rodriguez, Richard .218 52-46 124 33 27 7 2 0 23 38 .306 23 3 20 5 .353 0 1 1-1 51 114 12 .932
24 Robinson, Dalton .500 20-15 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 3 0 1 0 .800 0 0 1-1 5 14 0 1.000
23 Grasso, Jack .316 10-5 19 3 6 2 0 0 5 8 .421 3 1 5 0 .435 0 1 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
30 Cannizzaro, Nate .314 20-18 51 13 16 3 0 3 18 28 .549 8 3 7 0 .415 3 1 4-4 14 17 6 .838
27 May, Jarrett .308 14-0 13 1 4 1 0 0 3 5 .385 1 2 7 0 .438 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
4 Cruz, Gabriel .299 37-25 87 21 26 3 1 0 13 31 .356 9 1 23 1 .371 0 3 5-5 39 62 6 .944
3 Blackmore, Josh .250 20-15 48 1 12 3 0 0 9 15 .313 8 4 10 0 .400 0 0 0-0 128 8 1 .993
9 Becker, Joseph .241 39-11 54 16 13 2 0 1 9 18 .333 7 4 12 0 .369 0 2 3-5 17 0 0 1.000
10 Cuello, Mike .220 39-17 59 19 13 2 0 4 14 27 .458 16 7 23 0 .434 1 0 1-3 31 6 0 1.000
11 Stubbs, Drew .105 30-6 38 8 4 0 0 1 7 7 .184 14 1 9 0 .358 0 1 1-1 16 1 1 .944
39 39 .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
22 Chisenhall, Auston .000 4-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
40 Peterson, Cash .000 4-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .288 59-59 1828 436 527 105 16 40 393 784 .429 277 116 309 20 .411 20 35 96-107 1411 455 60 .969
Opponents .255 59-59 1847 255 471 78 2 51 237 706 .382 183 77 495 19 .345 10 7 38-57 1362 512 81 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Youngblood, Hunter 2.19 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 12.1 10 3 3 5 12 1 0 2 .213 1 0 0 0 0
21 Huter, Blayne 2.37 14-2 17 16 3 2-0 0 102.1 81 36 27 29 117 13 0 4 .229 6 14 0 1 0
38 Palmese, Noah 2.78 3-0 25 0 0 0-0 13 45.1 30 15 14 10 65 1 0 4 .182 2 2 0 1 1
8 Hardy, Jacob 2.98 5-1 25 0 0 0-0 1 45.1 47 19 15 17 42 8 0 1 .278 3 7 2 1 1
24 Robinson, Dalton 3.63 6-4 16 15 1 0-0 0 79.1 82 37 32 24 70 20 0 6 .269 1 15 1 4 2
7 Link, Mark 4.41 6-4 17 12 0 0-0 1 63.1 67 36 31 28 51 10 0 12 .267 0 7 0 1 1
15 Martinez, Jalen 4.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 .143 0 0 0 0 0
16 Balzer, Julian 4.55 4-2 15 1 0 0-0 0 31.2 32 24 16 13 40 7 0 4 .256 2 9 1 0 1
14 Matthews, Brayden 4.93 2-0 9 8 0 0-0 0 42.0 48 26 23 16 42 5 0 5 .287 2 6 0 1 1
35 Bori, Gregory 5.51 1-0 12 0 0 0-0 1 16.1 17 10 10 9 20 4 1 3 .274 2 5 0 0 0
19 Quinonez, Diego 9.00 1-0 7 3 0 0-0 0 16.0 27 22 16 9 13 4 0 3 .375 1 4 0 1 0
18 Kuzmich, Jesse 9.22 0-0 8 1 0 0-0 0 13.2 18 15 14 16 13 1 1 2 .327 4 3 0 0 0
32 Franklin, Ryan 10.00 1-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 9.0 11 11 10 7 8 2 0 4 .306 1 3 0 0 0
Totals 3.97 43-14 164 58 4 6 16 478.2 471 255 211 183 495 76 2 51 .260 25 75 4 10 7
Opponents 7.40 14-43 208 58 5 2 8 462.1 527 436 380 277 309 102 16 40 .294 47 115 11 20 34



2025 Webber International University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 27, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Morales, Bryan 37 32 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Cuello, Mike 37 31 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Robinson, Dalton 19 5 14 0 1.000 0 12 6 .667 0 0
9 Becker, Joseph 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Grasso, Jack 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 2 0
14 Matthews, Brayden 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
16 Balzer, Julian 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
39 39 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Kuzmich, Jesse 3 2 1 0 1.000 1 1 1 .500 0 0
38 Palmese, Noah 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Franklin, Ryan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Bori, Gregory 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
3 Blackmore, Josh 137 128 8 1 .993 0 8 6 .571 6 0
20 Recio, Ryan 372 345 22 5 .987 27 0 0 — 0 0
6 Tedders, Deven 78 76 1 1 .987 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Carroll, Camren 394 364 24 6 .985 0 31 12 .721 7 0
12 Smith, J'Quann 78 73 3 2 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Martinez, Jalen 110 97 10 3 .973 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Schulz, Skyler 131 64 63 4 .969 5 0 0 — 0 0
13 Sanchez, Brandon 113 36 72 5 .956 4 0 0 — 0 0
4 Cruz, Gabriel 107 39 62 6 .944 16 0 0 — 0 0
11 Stubbs, Drew 18 16 1 1 .944 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Rodriguez, Richard 177 51 114 12 .932 18 0 0 — 0 0
21 Huter, Blayne 12 3 8 1 .917 0 8 4 .667 0 0
30 Cannizzaro, Nate 37 14 17 6 .838 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Link, Mark 12 3 6 3 .750 0 5 2 .714 0 0
8 Hardy, Jacob 5 1 2 2 .600 0 3 1 .750 0 0
19 Quinonez, Diego 3 0 1 2 .333 0 0 1 — 0 0
22 Chisenhall, Auston 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Youngblood, Hunter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 May, Jarrett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Nitch, Steven 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 McClelland, Case 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 37 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Peterson, Cash 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1926 1411 455 60 .969 77 77 36 .681 15 0
Opponents 1955 1362 512 81 .959 79 197 20 .908 30 0


